1
TM
July 2001
ICM7555, ICM7556
General Purpose Timers
Features
• Exact Equivalent in Most Cases for SE/NE555/556 or
TLC555/556

minimal offsets to drive CMOS loads.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
ICM7555CBA
(7555CBA)
0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ICM7555IBA
(7555IBA)
-25 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ICM7555IPA -25 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICM7555ITV -25 to 85 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
ICM7555MTV (Note) -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
ICM7556IPD -25 to 85 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
ICM7556MJD (Note) -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
NOTE: Add /883B to part number if 883B processing is desired.
ICM7555 (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ICM7555 (METAL CAN)
TOP VIEW
ICM7556 (PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
GND
TRIGGER
OUTPUT